After drilling residues have been 
displaced from the well, the development tool shall be installed in the well. 

B. After notice-to-proceed, Contractor shall submit for Engineer’s review the plan for surging and 
pumping the well at a rate of up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) gallons per minute. 

C. Upon completion of surging and cleaning of the well, the Contractor shall install a temporary 
submersible pump with top of bowls set at a depth of between the blank casing and screen section 
from two hundred and eighty (280) to two hundred and ninety (290) feet below the surface of the 
ground for developing at various flow rates up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) gallons per 
minute from said depth. 

D. An airline of up to two hundred and ninety (290) feet in length with suitable gauge and air pump or 
other water level device shall be provided for measuring the water level in the well.  Contractor may 
substitute alternate, acceptable level measurement device.